F&H

of Scandinavia

Declaration of compliance

Item no. Product

EAN 13 Photo

239901 Double pastry cutter - 15cm | 5722002399016

Material: ABS
.I
Manufacturer: F&H A/S
Gl. Skivevej 70

Compliance:

Labelling/
Restrictions of use:

DK-8800 Viborg, Denmark

The product complies with article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of
Regulation1935/2004/EC (including amendment 596/2009/EC),
Regulation 2023/2006/EC (including amendment 282/2008/EC), and
the Danish Act (Bekendtggrelse) no. 681 of 25/05/2020.

The plastic complies with Regulation 10/2011/EC including the
amendments (321/2011/EC, 1282/2011/EC, 1183/2012/EC,
202/2014/EC, 865/2014/EC, 2015/174/EC, 2016/1416/EU,
2017/752/EU, 2018/79/EU, 2018/213/EU, 2018/831/EU, 2019/37/EU,
2019/988/EU, 2019/1338/EU, and 2020/1245/EV).

The plastic has been produced of starting substances which are
mentioned in annex | of Regulation 10/2011/EC. The plastic does not
contain any dual use additives, functional barriers, or surface
biocides. The plastic has been tested for overall migration, and of
specific migration of the metals mentioned in annex Il of Regulation
10/2011/EU.

The plastic contains the following substances subject to restrictions:

- Acrylonitrile, CAS 107-13-1: SML: Not detectable
- Butadiene, CAS 106-99-0: SML: Not detectable
- Butadiene, CAS 106-99-0: Total content: Max 1 mg/kg

Compliance with the specific restrictions have been shown by
analysis.

The product can be used for contact with fatty food for up to 5 minutes
at up to 40 °C.

Glass-fork-symbol. Dishwasher proof.

2021.05.04, Viborg F A
Date and place &H S
of Scandinavig

Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg

F&H of Scandinavia A/S e GI. Skivevej 70 ® Box 520 ¢ DK-8800 Viborg e TIf. +45 89281300 e Fax +45 89281301 e www.fh-as.dk
CVR:10325838 « DnB NOR 5290 9020500007  PBS: 0196 1780 ¢ IBAN:DK2552909020500007 * BIC: DNBADKKX

fhdk



